MRD 5-4-98

F	n PTO-1595	_	TOFE
For	05-18-199	8	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
			Patent and Tlademark Office
	To the Honorable Commission 10071377		attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies)	ر ا ''	warre and address of receiving party(ies)
	Kypros Pilakoutas		Name: THE UNIVERSITY OF SHEFFIELD
Add	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes No		Internal Address:
3.	Nature of conveyance:]	Street Address: Western Bank, Sheffield
	■ Assignment		
	□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name		South Yorkshire, S10 2TN, United Kingdom
	□ Other		City: State: ZIP:
	Execution Date: April 6, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes So No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<u> </u>	
4.	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
		licatio	
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/964,052		B. Patent No.(s)
		}	
<u> </u>	Additional numbers a	Π.	Walter Commence of the Commenc
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Name: Jeffrey G. Sheldon, Esq.		
	Internal Address: SHELDON & MAK, INC.	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
			☑ Enclosed
	Street Address: 225 South Lake Avenue, Suite 900		□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	officer Address. <u>220 South Edito Avenda, edite 555</u>	8.	Deposit account number:
			19-2090
	City: Pasadena State: CA ZIP: 91101		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
	add dopy of the original document.	۸./	eth 1. h
	Jeffrey G. Sheldon, Esq.	M/	Signature 4 Bolg Date
 \$/15/1	Name of Person Signing 998 SSMITH 00000250 08964052	U"	Signature Date
FC:581 40.00 pp Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) PATENT			
			* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Kypros Pilakoutas have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent titled IMPROVEMENTS IN OR RELATING TO REINFORCED CONCRETE STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS, filed November 4, 1997, as Application Serial No. 08/964.052.

AND WHEREAS THE UNIVERSITY OF SHEFFIELD, a non-profit organization, with offices at Western Bank, Sheffield, South Yorkshire S10 2TN, United Kingdom (hereinafter, together with any successors, legal representatives of assigns thereof, called "Assignee"), wants to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements and application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor(s) certificates, and the like), heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this day of 1991.

SIGNED Sylle South Kylros

PICA KOUTUS identiful to me with my preme of Shuffelt Kypros Phakoutas

England
Z:\MCPYTO\MISSPART\12300.ASN

March 20, 1998

CORDED: 03/04/1998 (ver of Dulh REEL: 9165 FRAME: 0202